



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.195 OF 2023**

State Bank of India .....Applicant  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra  
and another .... Respondents

-----  
Mr. Harsh Sheth, Advocate i/b. MDP and Partners for the Applicant.  
Ms. M.R. Tidke, APP for the Respondent-State.  
-----

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant submits that he may be permitted to convert this Revision Application into an Appeal under Section 11 of the Maharashtra Protection of Interest of Depositors (In Financial Establishments) Act, 1999 (MPID Act).

2. Permission is granted. The office shall allow learned counsel for the Applicant to convert this Criminal Revision Application into an Appeal under Section 11 of the MPID Act, with necessary application if there is any delay.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**