



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.861 OF 2023
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.860 OF 2023**

State Bank of India ...Appellant
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Haresh Sheth i/b MDP & Partners, for the Appellant.

Mr. K. V. Saste, A.P.P for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th OCTOBER 2023

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn at 4:30 p.m.

1. Stand over to 20th October 2023.
2. To be placed under the caption 'for admission'.

GAURI GODSE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.