

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***rrpillai***CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 860 OF 2023****WITH****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 861 OF 2023**

State Bank of India ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Others ...Respondents

Mr. Nishit Dhruva a/w. Ms. Niyati Merchant, Mr. Yash Dhruva and  
Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b. MDP and Partners for the Appellant.

Mr. Arvind Lakhavat a/w. Mr. Vinit Vaidya i/b. MZM Legal LLP for  
Respondent No. 3.

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, Spl. Public Prosecutor a/w. Mr. Mahesh Rawool  
for the State.

Mr. V. B. Konde Deshmukh, APP.

Mr. Anant Matkar, PSI, EOW.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

**DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2023**

**P. C. :**

1. At the outset the appellant seeks leave to amend. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out forthwith during the course of the day.



2. Reply affidavit, if any, to be filed in the Registry within two weeks with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the appellant.

**GAURI GODSE, J.**

**REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**