



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 861 OF 2023
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 860 OF 2023**

State Bank Of India ... Appellant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Harsh Sheth i/b. MDP & Partners, for the Appellant.

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, Spl. P.P a/w. Mr. Sahil Ghule & Mr. J.P. Yagnik, Addl. P.P. for Respondent No. 1– State.

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w. Mr. Nimeet Sharma, Ms. Jalpa Shah i/b. MZM Legal LLP, for the Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATED : 18th DECEMBER, 2023

P.C. :-

1. Mr. Avhad, learned Special Public Prosecutor, seeks time to file affidavit in reply of the respondent-State. On his request stand over to **25th January 2024**. The said affidavit in reply to be filed in the registry before the next date with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the appellant.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)