



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 860 OF 2023**

State Bank of India ..... Appellant  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and ors. .... Respondents

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 861 OF 2023**

State Bank of India ..... Appellant  
v/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and ors. .... Respondents

Mr. Arvind Lakhawat a/w. Ms. Jalpa Shah i/b. MZM Legal LLP  
for the Appellant.  
Ms. Rebecca Gonsalvez, Special PP a/w. Mr. J.P. Yagnik, APP for the State.  
Mr. Raju Davari from Competent Authority's office, present.

**CORAM: A.S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2024.**

**P.C. :-**

1) Ms. Gonsalvez, learned Special PP submitted that, today she has been briefed to appear on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2 and seeks time to file her vakalatnama and a brief reply to the Appeals.

1.1) At her request, stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**