



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 860 OF 2023
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 861 OF 2023

State Bank of India .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors .. Respondents

...

Mr. Aabad with Harsh Sheth i/b MDP & Partners for the appellant.

Ms.S.S. Kaushik with Mr.D.J. Haldankar i/b Rebecca Gonsalves, Special Public Prosecutor for respondent no.1 State.

Mr.Raju Davari, C.A. Office (Head Clerk) present.

Mr.Arvind Lakhawat with Nimeet Sharma i/b MZM Legal LLP for respondent no.3.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 14th AUGUST, 2024**

P.C:-

1 Our attention is invited to the order passed by the Sessions Court, Mumbai on 19/7/2024 in Miscellaneous Application MPID/0100/0806/2023.

Mr. Ponda, representing State Bank of India, informed the Court that the matter, which is pending before the High Court in which the State Bank of India has challenged the



order dated 8/3/2023 is likely to be listed on 22/7/2024 and therefore, the matter before the Special Court was adjourned to 16/8/2024.

2 The Appeals before us were listed yesterday but on want of some difficulty expressed on behalf of Ms. Gonsalves, could not be heard. Even today, she is not present in the Court on account of some personal difficulty.

In wake of the above, we deem it appropriate to list the Appeal on 21/8/2024 and expect the learned Judge not to proceed with the Miscellaneous Application till 21/8/2024.

We must clarify that we have not expressed any opinion on the merits of the matter.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE,J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)