



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.860 OF 2023***

State Bank of India .... Appellant

***Versus***

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

***WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.861 OF 2023***

State Bank of India .... Appellant

***Versus***

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. .... Respondents

.....  
Ms.Sanskruti Harode i/b. M/s.Parinam Law Associates,  
Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms.Rebecca Gonsalves, SPP for the Respondent.

Ms.S.S.Kaushik, APP for the Respondent-State in Appeal  
No.860 of 2023.

Mr.D.J. Haldankar, APP for the Respondent-State in Appeal  
No.861 of 2023.

Mr.Arvind Lakhawat a/w. Nimeet Sharma i/b. M/s.MZM Legal  
LLP, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

.....

***CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE &  
MANJUSA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

***DATED : 7<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2024.***



**P.C. :**

1            Learned counsel Ms.Sanskriti Harode marks her appearance for the Appellant and seeks time to file her appearance in the matter. Hence, two weeks time is granted to file her appearance.

              If the appearance is not filed within a period of two weeks from today, the Appeals stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2            Stand over to **13.11.2024**.

*(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)*

*(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)*