



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 860 OF 2023

State Bank Of IndiaAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 861 OF 2023

State Bank Of IndiaAPPELLANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Sanskruti Harode i/by Parinam Law Associates for the
Appellant.

Adv. Avinash B. Avhad, SPP A/W Adv. Mahesh V. Rawool for
the Respondent - State.

Mr. Rajiv Davari, CA Office.

Mr. D. J. Haldankar, APP for the Respondent - State in
APEAL/860/2023.

Smt. S. S. Kaushik, APP for the Respondent - State in
APEAL/861/2023.

Adv. Arvind Lakhawat A/W Adv. Nimeet Sharma, Adv. Vinit
Vaidya, Adv. Jalpa Shah, Adv. Himani Narula i/by MZM Legal
LLP for the Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**



2026:BHC-AS:22097-DB

DATE : 17th December, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 21/01/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)