



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2026:BHC-AS:22097-DB
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 860 OF 2023
ALONGWITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 861 OF 2023

State Bank of India

.....Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
and Ors.

.....Respondents

Ms. Sanskruti Harode i/by Parinam law Associates - Advocate for the Appellant in both appeals.

Mr. Avinash B. Avhad (Spl. P.P.) a/w Mahesh V. Rawool a/w S. R. Agarkar - APP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Jalpa Shah a/w Himani Narula i/by MZM Legal – Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 21st JANUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Leave to amend to give fresh address of the Respondent No. 6 as address is changed according to the Appellant. Amendment be carried out within two weeks. After amendment is carried out, issue fresh notice to the unserved Respondents returnable on 11th March 2025.
2. Stand over to 11th March 2025.