



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 860 OF 2023

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 861 OF 2023

State Bank Of India

... Appellant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Sanskruti Harode i/b. Parinam Law Associates for Appellant.

Mr. Mahesh V. Rawool a/w. Mr. Avinash B. Avhad, Spl. PP & Ms. Prajakta P. Shinde, A.PP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-State.

Ms. Jalpa Shah a/w. Mr. Vinit Vaidya i/b. MZM Legal for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 18th July 2025.

PC. :

1) Despite granting circulation, an adjournment is being sought on a specious plea that, 25th July 2025 is the date convenient to the Appellant.

That, a separate *praecipe* is moved thereof for circulation of Appeal on 25th July 2025.

2) We do not appreciate the practice adopted by the Appellant.

3) Stand over to 3rd September 2025.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)